503432132 08/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3478757

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
AJIT BHAVARLAL JAIN			08/04/2015
MICHAEL PATRICK DEF	RANK		08/02/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	JAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LIMITED		
Street Address:	JAIN PLASTIC PARK		
Internal Address:	NH NO. 6		
City:	BAMBHORI, JALGOAN		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	425001		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 1413		30198	
Fax Number:	•	7)443-6194 • e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful it will be sent
		that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
. ,		7) 449-6556	
		Pmccarter.com	
•		CARTER & ENGLISH, LLP	
		FRANKLIN STREET	
		/ID R. BURNS	
Address Line 4:	BO	STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		123919-00202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KARISHMA J. JIVA	
SIGNATURE:		/Karishma J. Jiva/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/11/2015	
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Assignment - Executed Jain and DeFrank - 123919-00202#page1.tif			
source=Assignment - Executed Jain and DeFrank - 123919-00202#page2.tif			
source=Assignment - Exec	cuted Jain ar	nd DeFrank - 123919-00202#page3.	tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Ajit Bhavarlal Jain, of Jalgaon, India, Michael Patrick DeFrank, of Madera, California, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

JAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

a Corporation of India, having its principal place of business at Jain Plastic Park, N.H. No. 6, Bhambhori, Jalgoan 425001, India, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

JAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

TURBO TAPE PC FOR CONTINUOUS FLOW

described in an application

x Application No.: <u>14/130,198</u> filed on <u>December 30, 2013</u>, the specification of which was filed on filed <u>December 26, 2013</u> as International Application No. <u>PCT/IN2013/000802</u>

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 036301 FRAME: 0033

Anorney Docket No. 123919-00202

PATENT REEL: 036301 FRAME: 0034

1, 1 August 2015

Date

Ajit Bhávarlal JAIN

4 th Augur 2015

Date

Willness: J M. Tapavia

14th August- 2015

Date

<u>Araudhann</u> Witness: Panka

8/2/2015

Date

Michael Patrick DEFRANK

<u>8/2/2015</u> Date

Witness: KJ

 $\frac{\delta/2}{Date}$

Melody Burch Witness: Melody Burch

DEFRANK

ME1 19577103v.1

RECORDED: 08/11/2015

PATENT REEL: 036301 FRAME: 0035